NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township 
of Cinnaminson, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the FY 2024 NJDOT Trust Fund 
Resurfacing of Forklanding Road project is awarded to Earle Asphalt Company, 1800 Route 34, Bldg 
2, Suite 205, Wall, NJ 07719 in the amount of Four Hundred Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred 
Thirteen Dollars and Thirteen Cents ($414,313.13) representing Items 1 through 39 of the Base Bid. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor, Township Administrator, Township Clerk 
and Chief Finance Officer are hereby authorized to execute any and all documents necessary in the 
fulfillment of this Resolution or the associated Contract upon review and approval of said documents